I n 	the County of 	Queens, 	None ......................................... 	.... 
Al the County of kiclunund, Fifty-seven . 	..................... 	......... 	57 
the number of ballots which were rejected as voi,l, on which no vote for any candidate. 

for the office of Mayor was counted was One thousand six hundred and thirty-one. , 1,631 

Of which there were cat 
In the County of New York, Six hundred and seventy ..................... 	670 
Iu the County of Kings, Six hundred and fourteen ........... .............. 	614 
In the County of Queens, Two hundred and twenty-eight . 	................. 	22S 
In the County of Richnioml, One hundred and nineteen . 	t:9 

FOR COMPTROLLIR. 

That it appears upon such estimate and canvass, that 
'I he whole number of votes cast for the office of Comptroller was Five hundred and

[...]

date for the office of Comptroller was counted, was One thousand 	six hundred 
andthirty-one ............................................................ 1,61 
Of which there were ca,t 

lit the County of New York, Six hundred and seccnty .................... 	670 
In the County of Kings, Six hundred and fourteen ........................ 	614 
to the County of Oueens, Two hundred and twenty-eight ..................22S 
In the County of Richmond, One hundred and nineteen .......... 	........ 	i19 

FOR pRES,tll•:.5'f 	OF TILE BOARD OF ALDERMI N. 

That it appears upon such estimate and canvass, that

[...]

for the office of President of the Board 	of Aldermen was 	counted, was I)ue 
thousand six hundred and 	thirty-one ........................................ 1,631 
Of which there were cast 

In the County of New York, Six hundred and seventy ..................... 	670 
In the County of Kings, Six hundred and fourteen .............. 	........ 	614 
In the County of i,tucens, Two hundred and 	thtenty-eight ................. 	228 
In the County of Richmond, One hundred and nineteen ................... 	119 

\Ve certify this statement to be correct, and have signed the same as members of the Board of 
City Canvasers, and attested by the Secretary thereof, this eleventh day of December, one 
thousand nine hundred and one. 

JO4IN MAGUIRE, Chairman. 
MICHAEL J.

[...]

hundred ancf ninety-two .................................... ....... 	16o,992 
Of which John 1'. Schuchinan received One hundred and fifty thousand eight 

hundred and eighty-five....................... ................... ,50,885 

Of which Lewis llama received Four thousand five hundred and forty five.... 	4,545 

Of which Theodore Keris received Six thou,and four hundred and twenty.... 	6,420 

I >f which O. Frank received One ........................................ 	t 
Of which Prohibition received One ............ .. .. 	.. ............... 	r 

Of which there were Blank Four thousand eight hundred and ninety-six...... 	4,896 

And of which there were Defective Five hundred and eighty-two............ 	582 

Total.. 	 ..... 	..... 	328,322 
'fhe number of general ballots "protested as marked for identification,'' all of which 

were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the office of Judge of the 

City Court of The City of New York, was Nine .......................

[...]

hundred and thirty-five ............................................ 145,635 

Of which Isaac Fromme received One hundred and thirty-three thousand 

seven hundred and thirty-three .......... .... ... .. ... 	.......... 	133,733 

Of which Julian Pierce received Four thousand one hundred and fifteen..... 	4,115 
Of which Leonard 1). Abbott received Five thousand six hundred and ninety- 

three......................... ................ ................. 	5,693 

Of which John T. Stanley received Six hundred and fifty-thre:e ............. 	6;3 

Of which _~.

[...]

W. Keller received One .................................... 	I 

Of which Thomas J. Dunn received One................................. 	t 
Of which Bird S. Coler received One ........... ... .... 	... ........ 	I 

And of which there were Blank Three thousand three hundred and sixty-six. 	3,366 

And of which there were Defective Five hundred and forty-fdur............ 	544 

'Total.. 	 ...... .... 	
--- 	

293,742 
The number of general ballots '' protested as marked for identification," all of which 

St ere counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the office of President

[...]

The Bronx was'I'hirty-nine thousand three hundred and twenty-eight., 	 39,328 
Of which Louis F. Haffen received Nineteen thousana five hundred and thirty- 

two ....................... ..................................... 19,532 
Of which James L. Wells received Seventeen thousand nine hundred and 

eighty-three . 	... 	 .............. 	17,983 

Of which Patrick Early received Four hundred and sixty-five .............. 	465 

Of which Samuel Wolfeiges received Eight hundred and thirteen.......... 	813 

Of which Collin F- Jewell received Eighty-nine .......................... 	89 

And of which there were Blank Three hundred and ninety ................ 	390 

And of which there were Defective Fifty-six .................. ........... 	56